PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7868294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J2 CLOUD SERVICES, LLC	12/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSENSUS CLOUD SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	700 SOUTH FLOWER STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1500
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17192506
Application Number:	17473854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-7490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: IPDocketing@wbd-us.com, nedy.calderon@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP ATTN: IP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 570489

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C114990.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Consensus Cloud Solutions, LLC name change from J2 CLOUD SERVICES LLC - DE -

Amendment#page1.tif

source=Consensus Cloud Solutions, LLC name change from J2 CLOUD SERVICES LLC - DE -

Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063169 FRAME: 0097

507821161

 $source = Consensus\ Cloud\ Solutions,\ LLC\ name\ change\ from\ J2\ CLOUD\ SERVICES\ LLC\ -\ DE\ -Amendment\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 063169 FRAME: 0098

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "J2 CLOUD SERVICES,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "J2 CLOUD SERVICES, LLC" TO
"CONSENSUS CLOUD SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2023.

Authentication: 205067393

Date: 12-12-22

2571390 8100

SR# 20224162947

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	nited Liability Company: 52	Cloud Services, LLC
epidrasychologidus prompanosylinoi jeskinosektoninus u ipidrastos		
The Certifica	ate of Formation of the limited	liability company is hereby amen
as follows:		
	of the LLC is hereby utions, LLC	changed to Consensus
This Cartificate	shall be affective as of Ianuam.	1nt 2022
Inis Certificate	shall be effective as of January	1St, 2023.
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, the undersigne	ed have executed this Certificate of
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, the undersigne	d have executed this Certificate
	***	ed have executed this Certificate of A.D. 2022.
	***	, A.D. 2022.
	day of December	, A.D. 2022 .
	day of December	, A.D. 2022 . V. P
	day of December	, A.D. 2022 .
	day of December By:	У ГУ Q

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:16 PM 12/02/2022
FILED 05:16 PM 12/02/2022
SR 20224162947 - File Number 2571390

PATENT REEL: 063169 FRAME: 0100



December 8, 2012

Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations John G. Townsend Building 401 Federal Street Suite 4 Dover, DE 19901

Re: Consent to name change of J2 Cloud Services, LLC to Consensus Cloud Solutions, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am the Chief Legal Officer of Consensus Cloud Solutions, Inc., and approve the requested name change of J2 Cloud Services, LLC to Consensus Cloud Solutions, LLC. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at vithya.aubee@consensus.com or by phone at 323-860-9201.

Sincerely,

Vithya Aubee

Chief Legal Officer

700 SOUTH FLOWER ST. - SUITE 1500 LOS ANGFIES. CA. 90017

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/27/2023 REEL: 063169 FRAME: 0101